1.21.06

Form **PTO-1595** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103280000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: STRM P002

Name of conveying parties Jimmy J. Jenkins	Name and address of receiving party Name: Stratum Technologies Corporation Half Moon Bay, CA
Additional names of parties attached? No	Additional names and addresses attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates: Execution Date: July 17, 2006	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Governme	earch Agreement
This document is being filed together with a n☑ This document relates to:	ew application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No	B. Patent No.(s) 6,678,7232
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan A. Small Address: 343 Second St., Suite F City: Los Altos State: CA Zip: 94022 Phone No.: 650-941-4470 Fax No.: 650-941-4405 Email: admin@jasipc.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card (PTO 2038 enclosed herewith) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. ☐ Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 4664
2006 DBYRNE 00000159 6678723 40.00 9P 9. Signature: Name of person signing: Jonathan A. Small	Expiration Date: 08/09 b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: July 17, 2006 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: Total Pages: 1

First Named Inventor Jimmy J. Jenkins

The undersigned is the named inventor (the "Inventor") on

United States Patent 6,678,723

Issued January 13, 2004

Titled: Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Programming Across a Computer Network

(the "Patent") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)").

Stratum Technologies Corporation, a California Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("**ASSIGNEE**"), is entitled to all rights in the Patent and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Patent; and

- (1) requests the U.S. Patent and trademark Office to transact all matters with regard to the Patent with **ASSIGNEE**:
- (2) agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable with regard to the Patent requested by **ASSIGNEE**;
- (3) authorizes **ASSIGNEE** to license, assign or otherwise transfer the Invention(s) and/or the Patent, at **ASSIGNEE**'s sole discretion and without accounting to Inventor; and
- (4) authorizes **ASSIGNEE** to take any actions related to the Invention, including related patent filings (e.g., continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues) and take post issuance actions related to the Invention and/or the Patent.

Jimmy J. Jerikins

RECORDED: 07/21/2006

Date

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0669